BY AUTHO	RITY
RESOLUTION NO. CR22-1042	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2022	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
<u>A RESOLU</u>	<u>TION</u>
Denver and Northeast Transportation Coneighborhood transit service pilot by addithe pilot, and adding service to the neighborhoods in Council District 9, in add	onnections to expand service in a ng vehicles, extending the length of Globeville, Elyria and Swansea lition to the Montbello neighborhood
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY	AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree	ement between the City and County of Denve
and Northeast Transportation Connections, in the wo	ords and figures contained and set forth in that
form of Amendatory Agreement available in the office	e and on the web page of City Council, and to
be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-C	Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver
under City Clerk's Filing No. 202264400, is hereby a	oproved.
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: August 30, 2022	
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: September 6, 2022 by C	onsent
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
	- PRESIDENT
ATTEST:	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
PREPARED BY: Jacob G. Crawford, Assistant City	Attorney DATE: September 8, 2022
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form	and have no legal objection to the proposed
Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	
BY:, Assistant City A	torney DATE:
	Approving a proposed Amendatory Agreem Denver and Northeast Transportation Coneighborhood transit service pilot by addithe pilot, and adding service to the neighborhoods in Council District 9, in addialready being served in Council Districts 8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Amendatory Agreem and Northeast Transportation Connections, in the work form of Amendatory Agreement available in the office be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Excounder City Clerk's Filing No. 202264400, is hereby at COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: August 30, 2022 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: September 6, 2022 by Control of the Council Date: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Jacob G. Crawford, Assistant City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form a resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the of the Charter. Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney